Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5NW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734
Version SMR100A 1200x1200, tubular pendant
suspension (652mm), FL20 midi power RS5
Lamps LED 5000 K| CRI =70
Controlgear ECG-DALI
Setting individual position: distance floodlight mirror =
2,5m / reflector tilt = 5°
Rated values Net luminous flux = 34240 Im

Power consumption = 305.7 W
Luminous efficacy =112 Im/W

LP number

58030_9

serial
documentation
16.12.2020
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Classifications Luminaire light output ratios
DIN 5040 B43 nLB 100.0%
CIE N1=47 N2=83 N3=98 ¢u 61.6%
N4=62 N5=100 (I)o 38.4%
Measurement conditions
DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734 58030_9

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- 15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90°
planes 0° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270°
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim
0° 262.2 262.2 262.2 262.2 262.2 262.2 262.2
5° 307.7 305.5 298.3 290.0 280.8 262.2 248.7
10° 375.8 372.9 340.6 322.0 291.5 276.5 269.9
15° 357.7 345.0 341.0 300.2 291.2 276.4 267.8
20° 293.7 271.2 268.7 261.3 2371 2414 257.6
25° 201.9 2145 215.6 2142 209.7 214.8 227.0
30° 176.4 180.2 172.6 183.9 200.3 200.7 237.2
35° 192.9 184.6 194.2 203.5 211.8 2341 267.4
40° 206.4 196.5 206.8 220.5 249.8 250.6 273.7
45° 240.5 228.7 2375 263.5 278.0 265.8 261.2
50° 253.8 268.1 285.0 301.7 2513 2135 181.1
55° 277.3 272.6 317.7 3214 215.6 148.7 101.9
60° 198.2 246.2 322.7 301.9 155.3 745 40.4
65° 1441 176.4 2521 2134 85.1 29.9 11.5
70° 87.4 95.2 183.8 150.4 41.6 9.8 3.9
75° 40.1 57.5 94.8 84.3 17.3 29 0.7
80° 20.3 215 57.0 47.6 6.7 0.6 0.0
85° 7.6 10.1 24.5 19.7 2.7 0.1 0.0
90° 1.6 4.1 8.3 9.4 0.7 0.2 0.2
95° 3.0 3.1 3.7 3.1 2.8 2.8 2.8
100° 10.3 10.4 10.3 10.2 10.3 10.3 10.3
105° 20.9 211 20.9 21.0 20.9 20.9 211
110° 32.6 32.6 32.9 32.6 32.6 32.7 32.6
115° 45.9 455 46.0 459 45.8 45.8 45.7
120° 60.1 60.4 60.8 60.6 60.6 60.0 60.8
125° 74.2 73.7 73.5 74.4 74.2 73.3 73.9
130° 85.6 86.5 86.3 86.1 86.0 86.0 85.4
135° 100.2 99.8 99.3 99.1 99.1 99.0 99.9
140° 111.0 110.1 109.9 109.9 109.7 109.7 110.0
145° 108.2 107.5 107.5 108.1 106.0 107.7 107.7
150° 106.6 107.9 107.8 106.9 107.1 106.8 106.8
155° 119.4 118.5 118.5 119.8 119.2 119.0 119.0
160° 180.4 180.4 181.7 171.8 180.6 179.7 180.7
165° 346.1 288.5 153.4 24.4 140.0 258.9 298.3
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734 58030_9

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- 105° 120° 135° 150° 165° . Total
planes 255° 240° 225° 210° 195° 180° Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 262.2 262.2 262.2 262.2 262.2 262.2 1.6 1.6
5° 239.8 231.7 2224 2215 229.9 233.4 12.3 13.9
10° 259.4 253.9 246.2 235.3 2341 230.0 27.0 40.9
15° 263.4 270.0 249.5 214.7 193.0 180.9 38.8 79.7
20° 272.0 250.5 216.3 154.9 1124 111.9 42.9 122.6
25° 239.8 224.3 146.6 73.2 44 .4 40.0 41.4 164.0
30° 232.9 170.5 78.5 28.4 1.4 7.4 40.8 204.9
35° 228.4 115.4 32.5 4.2 0.7 0.3 46.5 251.3
40° 217.2 73.6 12.7 1.6 0.0 0.0 53.0 304.4
45° 178.0 43.2 9.6 4.7 1.6 1.3 61.1 365.5
50° 112.8 16.0 1.8 1.1 0.9 0.4 61.6 4271
55° 60.4 5.7 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.7 59.2 486.3
60° 241 1.6 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 50.1 536.4
65° 7.7 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.1 571.6
70° 2.6 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 22.8 594.4
75° 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.3 606.6
80° 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 6.5 613.1
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 615.9
90° 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 1.1 617.0
95° 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 1.6 618.6
100° 10.1 10.3 10.3 10.3 10.4 10.4 5.6 624.2
105° 20.9 20.9 20.9 21.0 21.0 20.8 1.1 635.3
110° 32.9 32.7 32.7 32.7 32.6 33.0 16.8 652.1
115° 46.1 45.5 45.6 45.7 45.9 45.7 22.7 674.9
120° 60.5 60.5 60.4 60.5 60.7 60.8 28.7 703.6
125° 74.2 741 74.6 73.5 74.0 74.5 33.2 736.8
130° 86.5 86.2 85.2 86.3 85.8 84.5 36.1 772.9
135° 99.9 99.7 99.6 99.4 99.7 99.4 38.6 811.5
140° 109.4 109.5 109.4 110.0 110.0 110.6 38.7 850.2
145° 107.7 106.8 107.6 107.6 108.5 107.0 33.8 884.0
150° 107.1 107.7 106.4 107.3 107.8 107.6 29.4 913.4
155° 119.4 118.5 119.9 118.7 118.7 117.6 27.6 940.9
160° 180.1 181.1 153.9 181.4 181.6 181.3 33.3 974.3
165° 245.8 115.2 7.6 108.6 226.5 267.9 25.7 1000.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734 58030_9
UGR-Table Standard room
Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Reflection factor of walls 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reflection factor of floor 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room glmensmnsy View crosswise (C0) View endwise (C90)
2H 2H 21.8 229 22.6 23.7 24.7 16.2 17.3 16.9 18.1 19.0
3H 231 241 23.8 24.8 25.8 16.4 17.4 171 18.2 19.1
4H 22.8 23.7 23.6 24.5 25.5 15.9 16.8 16.7 17.6 18.6
6H 22.5 23.3 234 24.2 25.3 15.5 16.3 16.4 17.2 18.3
8H 22.7 234 23.5 24.3 25.4 15.6 16.4 16.5 17.3 18.3
12H 22.4 23.1 23.3 24.0 251 15.3 16.0 16.2 16.9 18.1
4H 2H 22.7 23.6 235 24.4 25.4 18.0 18.9 18.8 19.8 20.8
3H 24.0 24.7 24.8 25.6 26.7 18.0 18.8 18.9 19.6 20.7
4H 24.2 249 251 25.8 26.9 17.9 18.6 18.8 19.5 20.6
6H 24.0 24.6 249 25.5 26.6 17.6 18.1 18.5 19.0 20.2
8H 24.2 24.7 25.1 25.6 26.7 17.7 18.3 18.6 19.2 20.3
12H 23.9 24.4 249 25.3 26.5 17.4 17.9 18.4 18.8 20.0
8H 4H 24.3 24.8 25.2 25.7 26.9 18.6 19.2 19.5 20.1 21.2
6H 24.6 25.0 255 25.9 271 18.6 19.0 19.5 19.9 211
8H 24.6 25.0 25.5 25.9 271 18.5 18.9 19.4 19.8 21.0
12H 24.4 24.7 25.3 25.6 26.8 18.2 18.5 19.2 19.5 20.7
12H 4H 24.0 24.5 249 254 26.6 18.5 18.9 19.4 19.8 21.0
6H 24.3 24.7 25.3 25.6 26.8 18.5 18.9 19.4 19.8 21.0
8H 24.4 24.7 254 25.7 26.9 18.5 18.8 19.4 19.7 21.0
. Photometric L =1200
Luminance table Max. for y >= 65° dimensions in mm: B = 1200
C- 15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90° 105° 120° 135° 150° 165°
planes 0° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270° 255° 240° 225° 210° 195° 180°
Y Luminance in cd/m?
45° 8088.7 7689.0 7987.3 8861.6 9347.8 8939.7 8784.5 5985.8 1451.8 323.5 156.6 52.5 42.0
50° 9390.3 9919.0 10540.8 11160.1 9294.9 7896.1 6699.1 4172.4 592.8 65.4 39.2 32.7 16.4
55° 11494.6 11301.0 13171.2 13323.5 8937.9 6163.0 4223.9 2502.7 236.9 5.6 121 0.5 27.0
60° 9427.3 11709.7 15344.6 14358.7 7383.1 3541.5 1921.0 1145.6 77.0 0.6 4.7 1.6 0.0
65° 8106.7 9925.9 14184.9 12007.5 4787 1 1681.4 649.7 431.3 22.9 0.0 0.3 0.0 14
70° 6077.6 6618.1 12781.4 10458.3 2892.1 679.2 269.7 182.6 10.2 0.0 18.1 0.0 0.8
75° 3688.1 5283.0 8710.4 7743.7 1585.2 269.8 68.2 59.7 2.9 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.0
80° 2773.7 2949.5 7800.5 6516.4 918.8 87.1 0.0 17.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.1 0.0
85° 2072.6 2743.5 6697.2 5366.9 738.8 24.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734 58030_9
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° 470 y755 1 y80°_ i 485 _)
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